Leave the anchor windlass motor and controls in a rea4v to use condition. 

ITEM 4ll - MOTORS, GENERATORS AND MOTOR-GENmATORS! (TC) 

AccOlllplish the following to two (2) main propulsion motors and generators, four (4) ship's service generators, the _rgency generator, approximately two hundred and twenty five (225) AC motors. approximately f'1:f'ty five (55) 00 motors, and four (4) motor generator sets. 

Obtain all megger insulation readings with the exception of fractionel horse power motors, and provide a written report of readings in triplicate to the HSTS Inspector for entry in the ship's condition survq.